Amendment No. | to Agreement No, 2015-0285-GM/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH CONSERVATION BY DESIGN, INC., TO PLAN AND DESIGN WAYSIDE AND
MULTI-MEDIA EXHIBITS AND INTERPRETIVE PLAN FOR PETROGLYPH HILL

LS M &
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this A4 - day of MA‘C\ZOM
by and between Santa Fe County (hereinafter “County”), a polltlcal subdivision of the State of
New Mexico, and Conservation by Design, Inc., a -business in new

Mexico, whose business address is 2220 East Calvary Lane, Prescott, Arizona, 86301,
hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, by Agreement No. 2015-0285-GM/MM dated June 15, 2016, the County and
the Contractor entered into an agreement whereby Contractor will plan and Design Wayside and
Multi-Media Exhibits and an Interpretive Plan for Petroglyph Hill; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was due to expire on June 15, 2016 and the County wishes to
have the Contractor continue to provide services for one additional year on the same terms and
conditions commencing June /{} 2016 thru June /<7 2017; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 15 (No Oral Modification; Written Amendments
Required), all amendments and modifications to the Agreement are required to be in writing and
signed by the parties;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend Agreement No. 2015-0285-GM/MM to extend
the term through June X, 2017.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the parties
hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1. Section 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph “a” to read
as follows:

a. By Amendment No. | to this Agreement, the term of this Agreement is extended from
June 15, 2016 to June 15, 2017,

3. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2015-0285-GM/MM not specifically amended or
modified by this Amendment No. | shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the date
first written above.

Date |- 22- I




Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2015-0285-GM MM

Approved as to form

2 7
777 Dale ‘7//6')//?
Gregory S. Shaffer

Santa Fe County Attomey

Finance Department
\. )

Carole H. J ilo
Finance Director

Ul (s, Date ?J.}JJH‘,

CONTRACTOR

pradd e ;L/L"[L‘f_.,.,_
Signature and titl [

Melauie M- Pievgon « Presi dewd—

Print




